

Smokey Point Blvd Pavement Preservation Project

July 6, 2021

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	WSDOT Standard Item No.	WSDOT Spec Ref Sect.	Approx. Qty.	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Apparent Low Bidder Cadman Materials		Central Materials		Granite Construction	
						Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Preparation</b>													
101	Mobilization/Demobilization (8%)	0001	1-09.7	1	LS	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
102	Inlet Protection	6471	8-01.5	58	EA	\$ 115.00	\$ 6,670.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,540.00
103	Planning Bituminous Pavement	5711	5-04.5	24,900	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 112,050.00	\$ 2.32	\$ 57,768.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 77,190.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 62,250.00
104	Removing Cement Conc. Sidewalk	0100	2-02.5, SP	70	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 6,247.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00
105	Removing Cement Conc. Curb and Gutter	0108	2-02.5, SP	150	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 44.10	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
106	Removing Asphalt Conc. Pavement	0120	2-02.5, SP	40	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76.85	\$ 3,074.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
107	Record Drawings	--	1-05.18	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
108	Roadway Surveying	7038	1-05.4	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
109	ADA Features Surveying	7042	1-05.4	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Pavement</b>													
110	HMA CI 1/2 In. PG58H-22	5767	5-04.5, SP	2720	TON	\$ 110.00	\$ 299,200.00	\$ 85.80	\$ 233,376.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 258,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 353,600.00
111	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	6700	8-04.5	150	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 31.65	\$ 4,747.50	\$ 31.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 7,950.00
112	Cement Conc. Grade Correction Curb	--	8-04.5, SP	40	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 2,120.00
113	Detectable Warning Surface	7054	8-14.5	60	SF	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,540.00
114	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	7055	8-14.5	20	SY	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 79.10	\$ 1,582.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,200.00
115	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	5120	4-04.5, SP	30	TON	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 109.60	\$ 3,288.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00
116	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	7058	8-15.5, SP	5	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 19,000.00
117	Cement Con. Curb Ramp Type Combination	7058	8-14.5, SP	1	EA	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
118	Crack Sealing	5703	5-03.5	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
<b>Traffic</b>													
119	Traffic Signal Loops Replacement	--	8-20.5, SP	1	LS	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 84,750.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
120	Profiled Plastic Line	6809	8-22.5	16,800	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 0.98	\$ 16,464.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 16,800.00
121	Profiled Plastic Wide Lane Line	6845	8-22.5	860	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 3,182.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 3,225.00
122	Plastic Crosswalk Line	6857	8-22.5	480	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 12.20	\$ 5,856.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 5,688.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,320.00
123	Plastic Stop Line	6859	8-22.5	290	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 3,654.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 3,567.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,190.00
124	Plastic Traffic Arrow	6833	8-22.5	40	EA	\$ 346.00	\$ 13,840.00	\$ 169.70	\$ 6,788.00	\$ 165.20	\$ 6,608.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
125	Raised Pavement Marker Type 2	6884	8-09.5	4	HUND	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 491.00	\$ 1,964.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
126	Precast Dual Faced Sloped Mountable Curb	6841	8-07.5	610	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 19.80	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 19.30	\$ 11,773.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 15,250.00
127	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	6895	8-23.5	26,500	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 0.22	\$ 5,830.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 17,225.00
128	Project Temporary Traffic Control	6971	1-10.4	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 57,100.00	\$ 57,100.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 78,240.00	\$ 78,240.00
129	Flaggers	6980	1-10.4	550	HR	\$ 68.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 57.90	\$ 31,845.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 43,450.00
<b>Other</b>													
130	Minor Change	7728	1-04.4(1)	1	Calc.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
131	SPCC Plan	7736	1-07.15(1)	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
132	Trimming and Cleanup	7490	2-11.5	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>Subtotal</b>						\$ 838,830.00	\$ 838,830.00	<b>Subtotal</b>	\$ 665,020.00	<b>Subtotal</b>	\$ 743,681.00	<b>Subtotal</b>	\$ 873,000.00
<b>Sales Tax (9.2%)</b>						N/A	N/A	<b>Tax 9.2%</b>	N/A	<b>Tax 9.2%</b>	N/A	<b>Tax 9.2%</b>	N/A
<b>Total</b>						\$ 838,830.00	\$ 838,830.00	<b>Total</b>	\$ 665,020.00	<b>Total</b>	\$ 743,681.00	<b>Total</b>	\$ 873,000.00

